## **GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL** Office of the Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13-D, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata - 700 016.

Memo. No.: WBFES/ 5/32 /16/Kol/RB/757/14 (757/14),

Date : . 03 | 58 16

From: Director in Charge,

Fire Prevention wing

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To

: The Director,

Blue Fox Projects Pvt. Ltd., 5/1A, Hungerford Street, Kolkata-700 017.

: Approval of revised Ground floor plan, Ist floor plan & Over all Ground floor plan of Block-I (G+13 storied Building) in respect of Proposed construction of G+13 & G+14 Storied Residential Building at premises No. 36, B.T. Road, Kolkata-700 056, Holding No. - F-20. Ward No. - 08, under Kamarhati Municipality.

Ref: Your latter No.- Nil, Dated-28/06/16

This Office Memo No.- 1) WBFES/4599/14/Kol-RB /757/14(757/14), Dated- 29/09/14.

2) WBFES/6432/14/Kol-RB /757/14(757/14), Dated- 20/12/14.

This is in reference to his letter No.-Nil, dated 28/06/16 regarding approval of revised Ground floor plan, Ist floor plan & Over all Ground floor plan of Block-I (G+13 storied Building) in respect of Proposed construction of G+13 & G+14 Storied Residential Building at premises No. 36, B.T. Road, Kolkata-700 056, Holding No. - F-20. Ward No. - 08, under Kamarhati Municipality.

The revised plan drawings of Ground floor, Ist floor & Over all Ground floor plan of Block-I (6+13 Storid residential Building) submitted is scrutinized and marked where necessary from fire safety point of view. In returning one set of plan of Ground floor, Ist. floor & Over all Ground floor plan of Block-I (G+13 storied residential Building) in connection with above mention construction subject to the compliance of Fire safety recommendation issued earlier vide this office Memo No. WBFES/4599/14/Kol-RB /757/14(757/14), Dated- 29/09/14.

Enclo.:

One set of plan.

Director in Chrge of 6 8/16

Fire Prevention Wing

WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES